
WAC 220-353-070  Placing commercial gear in closed waters—Unlaw-
ful.  (1) It is unlawful to place any commercial food fish or shell-
fish gear in any waters closed to commercial fishing, except reef 
nets, brush weirs, or gear tested in accordance with WAC 220-353-080 
and under department supervision.

(2) It is unlawful to take, fish for, or possess food fish with 
any type of commercial fishing gear in the waters of Carr Inlet north 
of north latitude 47°20', from August 15 through November 30, except 
as provided in chapter 220-354 WAC.

(3) Violation of this section is punishable under RCW 77.15.520 
or 77.15.550.
[Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.013, 77.04.020, 77.04.055, 
and 77.12.047. WSR 17-05-112 (Order 17-04), amended and recodified as 
§ 220-353-070, filed 2/15/17, effective 3/18/17. Statutory Authority: 
RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.013, 77.04.055, 77.12.045, and 77.12.047. WSR 
13-03-153 (Order 13-16), § 220-20-124, filed 1/23/13, effective 
2/23/13.]
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